1st Overall

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 5

Class 6

Class 7

Best Mixed
Crew
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Forresters Car Club

No.

6

No.

23
56
64

No.

37
13
34

No.

12
11
4

No.

17
71
20

No.

80

No.

26
22
28

No.

14
15
3

No.

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
AWARDS LIST

Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
John Indri Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Aron Rayner Richard Bonner  Citroen AX
lan Barnard Will Barnard Nova
Samantha Tilling Jeremy Williams Corsa
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Chris Sinclair-James Melo La Rosa Peugeot 205 Gti
Sean Crowley Mark Mayes Nova
Paul Culverwell Mark Powell Peugeot 205 RWD
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Jim Munden Andy Frost Escort
Carl O'Grady Steve Angle Nissan Sunny F2
Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian T90
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Imp
Nigel Jones Arfon Griffiths  Subaru N11
Phillip Turner Simon Anthony  Subaru Imp
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Llyr Williams Gethin Sollis Peugeot 206
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Llyr Jones Michael Gilbey  Escort RS
Iwan Mayes Steve Hicks Escort
lan Kenvin lan Meakin Escort
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Roger Hicks lan Taylor Escort Mkl
Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Escort MKI
Mark Fisher Keith Wheeler Escort
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian T90
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Total
01.30.25

Total

1.38.21
1.38.59
1.50.05

Total

01.36.17
01.36.19
01.38.34

Total

01.31.25
01.31.37
01.32.25

Total

01.31.39
01.33.14
01.35.36

Total
01.42.58

Total

01.35.02
01.35.09
01.36.32

Total

01.32.35
01.33.07
01.35.54

Total
01.32.25

Pos

Pos

W N -

Pos

w N -

Pos

w N -

Pos

w N -

Pos

Pos

w N -

Pos

w N -

Pos



Best Novice No.
Award 32

Best Turned No.
Out Car 21

Last Classified No.
Finisher 74

Best Team No.
Award 13
22
Promoted by -

Forresters Car Club

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
AWARDS LIST

Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Edrian Monk Ceri Davies Corsa
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Wyn Thomas Thomas Lloyd Escort Mkl
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Carl Roberts Karen Phelps Peugeot 106
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Sean Crowley Mark Mayes Nova
Iwan Mayes Steve Hicks Escort
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Total
01.38.10

Total
01.36.37

Total
02.01.05

Total
03.11.28

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Car No
6
12
11
17
4
14
15
71
26
22
10
20
25
41
3
37
13
28
21
45
39
65
27
69
32
23
34
56
66
42
50
40
55
48
53
43
80
82
76
72
77
54
64
38
83
63
75
74
5
24
36
81

©O© 00 ~NN P

16
Promoted by -

Forresters

Driver

John Indri

Jim Munden
Carl O'Grady
Spencer Chard
Richard Merriman
Roger Hicks
Phil Sprason
Nigel Jones
Llyr Jones
lwan Mayes
Gareth Lloyd
Phillip Turner
Martin Evans
lan Davies
Mark Fisher

Chris Sinclair-James

Sean Crowley
lan Kenvin
Wyn Thomas
Glyn Cartwright
Roger Tillotson
Stephen Davis
Trevor Keeble
Owen Turner
Edrian Monk
Aron Rayner
Paul Culverwell
lan Barnard
Chris Gravestock
Andrew Fox
John Leigh
Steve Blackman
David Earthy
Steve Wilks
David Thomas
Barry John

Llyr Williams
Tom Bertherton
Nigel Williams
John Tatlow
David Campbell
Dave Ward
Samantha Tilling
K Boyle

Gavin Marsh
Lee Bretherton
Nathan Long
Carl Roberts

Bob Fowden
Jay Stanley
Eric Weaver
Dick Mauger
John Thwaites
Mark Champan

Car Club

o O oo

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
Final Results

Co. Driver Make & Model Class
Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR 7
Andy Frost Escort 3
Steve Angle Nissan Sunny F2 3
Tim Babbage Subaru Imp 4
Cath Curzon Darrian T90 3
lan Taylor Escort MKklI 7
Andrew Boswell Escort Mkl 7
Arfon Griffiths Subaru N11 4
Michael Gilbey Escort RS 6
Steve Hicks Escort 6
Trystan Lloyd Escort 3
Simon Anthony Subaru Imp 4
Chris Metcalfe Escort MKkl 3
Dylan Evans Escort Mkl 3
Keith Wheeler Escort 7
Melo La Rosa Peugeot 205 Gti 2
Mark Mayes Nova 2
lan Meakin Escort 6
Thomas Lloyd Escort MklI 3
Sue Nicholls Escort 3
Steve Robertson Subaru Imp 4
Thomas Whittle Escort 3
Chris McErlie Subaru Imp 4
Mike Turner Rover 200 3
Ceri Davies Corsa 6
Richard Bonner Citroen AX 1
Mark Powell Peugeot 205 RWD 2
Will Barnard Nova 1
Mark Hammer Peugeot 106 2
Jamie Lee Fox BMW 325i 7
Gordon Leigh Nova 2
Robert Hayden Astra GTE 3
Maria Rayner Peugeot 205 Gti 2
Adam Wilks Escort MKkl 6
Theresa Fossey Escort 2
Seyyan John Subaru Imp 4
Gethin Sollis Peugeot 206 5
Tony Baigent Honda Civic 2
Portia Gregory Escort 6
Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 Gti 2
Inigo Melis Subaru Imp 4
Wayne Gooding Celica GT4 4
Jeremy Williams Corsa 1
Irene Lewsey Escort Mkl 2
Corey Marsh Micra 1
Steve Wright Honda Civic 2
Tom Wood Mini 1
Karen Phelps Peugeot 106 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Jason Sugden Subaru Imp 4
Paul Williams Escort 7
Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3
Steve McNulty Focus WRC 4
Paul Jenkins Escort RS 7
4

Kevin Harbour

Subaru Imp Type R
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Total
01.30.25
01.31.25
01.31.37
01.31.39
01.32.25
01.32.35
01.33.07
01.33.14
01.35.02
01.35.09
01.35.22
01.35.36
01.35.44
01.35.52
01.35.54
01.36.17
01.36.19
01.36.32
01.36.37
01.36.43
01.37.12
01.37.23
01.37.38
01.37.42
01.38.10
01.38.21
01.38.34
01.38.59
01.39.37
01.39.44
01.39.45
01.39.53
01.41.13
01.41.52
01.42.24
01.42.35
01.42.58
01.45.18
01.45.28
01.46.24
01.47.39
01.48.56
01.50.05
01.51.00
01.52.05
01.52.25
01.52.55
02.01.05

Non starter
Non starter
Non starter
Non starter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Position Position
Overall In Class
1
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Car No
18
19
29
30
31
33
35
44
46
47
49
51
52
57
58
59
60
61
62
67
68
70
73
78
79
84

Promoted by -
Forresters

Driver

Les Skeet

Steve O'Leary
Daniel Adderley
Leighton Smith
Peter Hancock
Steve Conner
Stuart Cameron
Wynne Watkins
Paul Clapham
Martin Clark
Jamie Hales
Tony Perks
Dave Goodman
Jason Stone
Derek Essen
Andrew Harris
Wayne James
Paul Ashmore
Andrew DuCroq
Graeme Ross
Anthony Greene
Darren Evans

Johnathon Davies

John Sheldon
Royston Carey
Anthony Evans

Car Club

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011

Final Results

Co. Driver Make & Model Class

Paul Brown Fiesta Super 2000 3

Michael O'Leary Peugeot 205

Roger Adderley Escort G3

Matthew James Peugeot 205 Gti

Rhodri Hancock Subaru Imp

Brian Thomas Astra GTE

Craig Cameron Nova

Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp

Carl Sorenson Peugeot 106

Bob Rutherford Rover 214

Jamie Vaughan Nova

Deborah Miller
Paul Goodman
Daniel Stone
Tony Rendell

Paul Watkins
Stuart Harries
David Ashmore
Christopher Willis
Richard Christensen
Mike Wilcox
Matthew Carrow
Georgina Davies
David Mountford
Tony Davis
Rhodri Evans

Peugeot 205 Gti
Corsa

Honda Civic
Escort Mkl
Escort Mkl
Peugeot 205 Gti
Rover

Nova

Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205
Lotus Elan

Clio

Peugeot 205

results compiled by -
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Total
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Position Position
Overall In Class
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FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011

Results in Car No Order N N
Position Position

Car No Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage2 Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7  Total  Overall InClass
1 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden 4 1241 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
2 Jay Stanley Paul Williams 7 12.39 1318 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 Mark Fisher Keith Wheeler 7 13.18 1350 13.33 13.08 1250 1452 1423 01.3554 15 3
4 Richard Merriman  Cath Curzon 3 12.49 1318 1256 1248 1214 1427 1353 01.32.25 5 3
5 0 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
6  John Indri Keith Hounslow 7 1232 13.01 1240 1219 12.07 1351 1355 01.30.25 1
7  Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey 3 1242 1327 1312 1247 1231 00.00 00.00 Retired
8  Dick Mauger Steve McNulty 4 1257 1325 1323 1245 1233 1447 O.T.L. Retired
9  John Thwaites Paul Jenkins 7 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
10 Gareth Lloyd Trystan Lloyd 3 13.12 1354 1331 1256 1249 1433 1427 01.35.22 11 4
11 Carl O'Grady Steve Angle 3 12.46 1310 1254 1215 1222 1406 14.04 01.31.37 3 2
12 Jim Munden Andy Frost 3 1232 1317 13.18 1223 1223 1357 1335 01.31.25 2 1
13  Sean Crowley Mark Mayes 2 12.41 1321 1315 13.01 1235 1425 1701 01.36.19 17 2
14 Roger Hicks lan Taylor 7 12.42 1325 13.07 1228 1230 1421 1402 01.32.35 6 1
15 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell 7 1236 1319 1320 1251 1235 1418 14.08 01.33.07 7 2
16  Mark Champan Kevin Harbour 4 13.02 1335 1320 13,50 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17  Spencer Chard Tim Babbage 4 1232 13.09 1253 1224 1230 1411 1400 01.31.39 4 1
18 Les Skeet Paul Brown 3 12.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
19 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
20  Phillip Turner Simon Anthony 4 1256 1352 1329 13.02 1253 1451 1433 01.35.36 12 3
21 Wyn Thomas Thomas Lloyd 3 13.27 1344 1351 13.07 1249 1453 1446 01.36.37 19 7
22 lwan Mayes Steve Hicks 6 13.07 1346 13.33 1248 1250 1442 1423 01.35.09 10 2
23 Aron Rayner Richard Bonner 1 13.44 1408 1357 1320 1314 15.02 1456 01.38.21 26 1
24 0 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
25 Martin Evans Chris Metcalfe 3 1259 1348 13.33 13.04 1259 1442 1439 01.35.44 13 5
26  Llyr Jones Michael Gilbey 6 13.09 1345 1323 1253 1247 1430 1435 01.35.02 9 1
27  Trevor Keeble Chris McErlie 4 1322 1356 1358 1320 13.05 15.08 1449 01.37.38 23 5
28 lan Kenvin lan Meakin 6 13.17 1358 13.37 13.13 1250 1443 1454 01.36.32 18 3
29 Daniel Adderley Roger Adderley 3 13.13 16.17 13.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
30 Leighton Smith Matthew James 6 13.09 1354 1355 13.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
31  Peter Hancock Rhodri Hancock 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 Edrian Monk Ceri Davies 6 13.04 1548 1341 1312 1254 1435 1456 01.38.10 25 4
33  Steve Conner Brian Thomas 3 13.22 1359 1353 1320 13.10 1459 00.00 Retired
34 Paul Culverwell Mark Powell 2 1325 1419 1403 1325 1313 1513 1456 01.38.34 27 3
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Car No Driver
35 Stuart Cameron
36

0

Co. Driver
Craig Cameron

37  Chris Sinclair-James Melo La Rosa

38 KBoyle

39 Roger Tillotson
40 Steve Blackman
41 lan Davies

42  Andrew Fox

43 Barry John

44 Wynne Watkins
45  Glyn Cartwright
46  Paul Clapham
47  Martin Clark

48  Steve Wilks

49  Jamie Hales

50 John Leigh

51  Tony Perks

52 Dave Goodman
53 David Thomas
54  Dave Ward

55 David Earthy
56 lan Barnard

57 Jason Stone

58 Derek Essen

59  Andrew Harris
60 Wayne James
61 Paul Ashmore
62 Andrew DuCroq
63 Lee Bretherton
64 Samantha Tilling
65  Stephen Davis
66 Chris Gravestock
67 Graeme Ross
68 Anthony Greene

Promoted by -
Forresters Car Club

Irene Lewsey
Steve Robertson
Robert Hayden
Dylan Evans
Jamie Lee Fox
Seyyan John
Sherryn Roberts
Sue Nicholls
Carl Sorenson
Bob Rutherford
Adam Wilks
Jamie Vaughan
Gordon Leigh
Deborah Miller
Paul Goodman
Theresa Fossey
Wayne Gooding
Maria Rayner
Will Barnard
Daniel Stone
Tony Rendell
Paul Watkins
Stuart Harries
David Ashmore
Christopher Willis
Steve Wright
Jeremy Williams
Thomas Whittle
Mark Hammer
Richard Christensen
Mike Wilcox

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011

Results in Car No Order N N
Position Position

Class Stage 1 Stage2 Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7  Total  Overall InClass

1
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1449 15112 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter

1258 1338 1327 13.07 13.05 1506 1456 01.36.17 16 1
1407 1523 20.00 1516 14.09 16.08 1557 01.51.00 44 10
13.06 14.06 1343 13.03 13.07 1511 1456 01.37.12 21 4
13.28 1416 1413 1340 1334 1529 1513 01.39.53 32 11
1259 1342 1331 13.05 1253 1446 1456 01.35.52 14 6
1401 1421 1404 1326 1322 1514 1516 01.39.44 30 4
1352 1441 1446 1356 1350 1550 1540 01.42.35 36 6

00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13.22 1344 1334 13.08 13.03 1456 1456 01.36.43 20 8
20.00 14.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1414 1456 1500 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

1351 1428 1416 1405 1349 1549 1534 014152 34 5
1340 1413 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1351 1425 1418 1349 1322 1504 1456 01.39.45 31 5

00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1438 1520 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1746 1405 1356 1324 13116 1503 1454 014224 35
1415 1448 1450 1411 1432 2035 1545 01.48.56 42
1409 1427 1436 1344 1335 1526 1516 01.41.13 33
13.37 1426 1402 1333 1312 1501 15.08 01.38.59 28
13.17 1411 1351 13.08 13.02 1446 O.T.L. O.T.L
1430 1447 1734 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1425 1454 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1454 1527 1532 1452 1426 00.00 00.00 Retired
00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
18.30 1530 16.09 1511 1437 16.23 16.05 01.52.25 46 11
1510 16.12 1545 1458 1440 16.37 16.43 01.50.05 43
13.11 1406 1347 1320 1311 1501 1447 01.37.23 22
1340 1414 1406 1327 1322 1540 15.08 01.39.37 29
1404 1440 1450 1422 1415 16.05 00.00 Retired
18.18 1438 1433 1431 1343 18.08 00.00 Retired

N O 0~
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Car No Driver

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Promoted by -

Owen Turner
Darren Evans
Nigel Jones
John Tatlow
Johnathon Davies
Carl Roberts
Nathan Long
Nigel Williams
David Campbell
John Sheldon
Royston Carey
Llyr Williams

Tom Bertherton
Gavin Marsh
Anthony Evans

Forresters Car Club

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011

Results in Car No Order N N
Position Position

Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage2 Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7  Total  Overall InClass
Mike Turner 3 1314 1404 1357 1316 13.06 15.02 15.03 01.37.42 24 10
Matthew Carrow 7 1404 1434 19.08 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Arfon Griffiths 4 1256 1319 1313 1244 1223 1413 1426 01.33.14 8 2
Julie Westwood 2 1429 1515 1518 1429 1422 1629 16.02 01.46.24 40 9
Georgina Davies 3 1324 1405 14.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Karen Phelps 2 2000 1758 16.38 1528 1529 1747 1745 02.01.05 48 12
Tom Wood 1 1455 1519 1514 1452 1435 17.25 20.35 01.52.55 47 5
Portia Gregory 6 1352 1427 1727 1355 1341 16.07 1559 01.45.28 39 6
Inigo Melis 4 1448 1459 1631 1429 1414 1620 16.18 01.47.39 41 7
David Mountford 2 1320 1350 1346 1345 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Tony Davis 3 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 0000 00.00 00.00 Retired

Gethin Sollis 5 1358 1431 1450 1346 1337 1613 16.03 01.42.58 37 1

0 O 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter

Tony Baigent 2 1428 1505 1452 1416 1416 16.17 16.04 01.45.18 38 8
Corey Marsh 1 1556 16.08 1556 15.04 15.02 16.59 17.00 01.52.05 45 4
Rhodri Evans 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
Class Results
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
23 |Aron Rayner Richard Bonner Citroen AX 1 01.38.21 26 1
56 [lan Barnard Will Barnard Nova 1 01.38.59 28 2
64 |Samantha Tilling Jeremy Williams Corsa 1 01.50.05 43 3
83 |Gavin Marsh Corey Marsh Micra 1 01.52.05 45 4
75 |Nathan Long Tom Wood Mini 1 01.52.55 47 5
19 |Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Peugeot 205 1 Retired
35 [Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Nova 1 Retired
47  |Martin Clark Bob Rutherford Rover 214 1 Retired
49 [Jamie Hales Jamie Vaughan Nova 1 Retired
52 [Dave Goodman Paul Goodman Corsa 1 Retired
61 [Paul Ashmore David Ashmore Rover 1 Retired
84 |Anthony Evans Rhodri Evans Peugeot 205 1 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
37 |Chris Sinclair-James Melo La Rosa Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.36.17 16 1
13 |Sean Crowley Mark Mayes Nova 2 01.36.19 17 2
34 |Paul Culverwell Mark Powell Peugeot 205 RWD 2 01.38.34 27 3
66 |Chris Gravestock Mark Hammer Peugeot 106 2 01.39.37 29 4
50 |John Leigh Gordon Leigh Nova 2 01.39.45 31 5
55 |David Earthy Maria Rayner Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.41.13 33 6
53 |David Thomas Theresa Fossey Escort 2 01.42.24 35 7
82 |Tom Bertherton Tony Baigent Honda Civic 2 01.45.18 38 8
72  |John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.46.24 40 9
38 |K Boyle Irene Lewsey Escort MKkl 2 01.51.00 44 10
63 |Lee Bretherton Steve Wright Honda Civic 2 01.52.25 46 11
74  |Carl Roberts Karen Phelps Peugeot 106 2 02.01.05 48 12
46  |Paul Clapham Carl Sorenson Peugeot 106 2 Retired
59 [Andrew Harris Paul Watkins Escort MKl 2 Retired
62 |Andrew DuCroq Christopher Willis  |Nova 2 Retired
78  [John Sheldon David Mountford Lotus Elan 2 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
12 |Jim Munden Andy Frost Escort 3 01.31.25 2 1
11 |Carl O'Grady Steve Angle Nissan Sunny F2 3 01.31.37 3 2
4 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01.32.25 5 3
10 |Gareth Lloyd Trystan Lloyd Escort 3 01.35.22 11 4
25 [Martin Evans Chris Metcalfe Escort MKl 3 01.35.44 13 5
41 |lan Davies Dylan Evans Escort MKkl 3 01.35.52 14 6
21  |Wyn Thomas Thomas Lloyd Escort MKkl 3 01.36.37 19 7
45  |Glyn Cartwright Sue Nicholls Escort 3 01.36.43 20 8
65 |Stephen Davis Thomas Whittle Escort 3 01.37.23 22 9
69 [Owen Turner Mike Turner Rover 200 3 01.37.42 24 10
40 [Steve Blackman Robert Hayden Astra GTE 3 01.39.53 32 11
7 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 Retired
18 |Les Skeet Paul Brown Fiesta Super 2000 3 Retired
29 |Daniel Adderley Roger Adderley Escort G3 3 Retired
33  |Steve Conner Brian Thomas Astra GTE 3 Retired
58 |Derek Essen Tony Rendell Escort MKkl 3 Retired
67 |Graeme Ross Richard Christensen |Peugeot 205 Gti 3 Retired
73  |Johnathon Davies Georgina Davies Peugeot 205 3 Retired
79 |Royston Carey Tony Davis Clio 3 Retired
Promoted by - results compiled by -
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FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
Class Results
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
17  |Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Imp 4 01.31.39 4 1
71  |Nigel Jones Arfon Griffiths Subaru N11 4 01.33.14 8 2
20 |Phillip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Imp 4 01.35.36 12 3
39 |Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson Subaru Imp 4 01.37.12 21 4
27 |Trevor Keeble Chris McErlie Subaru Imp 4 01.37.38 23 5
43 |Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Imp 4 01.42.35 36 6
77 |David Campbell Inigo Melis Subaru Imp 4 01.47.39 41 7
54 |Dave Ward Wayne Gooding Celica GT4 4 01.48.56 42 8
1 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Imp 4 Retired
8 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Focus WRC 4 Retired
16 |Mark Champan Kevin Harbour Subaru Imp Type R 4 Retired
31 |Peter Hancock Rhodri Hancock Subaru Imp 4 Retired
44 |Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 4 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
80 |Llyr Williams Gethin Sollis Peugeot 206 5 01.42.58 37 1
57 [Jason Stone Daniel Stone Honda Civic 5 O.T.L
60 |Wayne James Stuart Harries Peugeot 205 Gti 5 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
26  |Llyr Jones Michael Gilbey Escort RS 6 01.35.02 9 1
22  |lwan Mayes Steve Hicks Escort 6 01.35.09 10 2
28 [lan Kenvin lan Meakin Escort 6 01.36.32 18 3
32 |Edrian Monk Ceri Davies Corsa 6 01.38.10 25 4
48  |Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Escort MKl 6 01.41.52 34 5
76  |Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Escort 6 01.45.28 39 6
30 [Leighton Smith Matthew James Peugeot 205 Gti 6 Retired
51 |Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 6 Retired
68 |Anthony Greene Mike Wilcox Peugeot 205 Gti 6 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
6 John Indri Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR 7 01.30.25 1
14  |Roger Hicks lan Taylor Escort MKkl 7 01.32.35 6 1
15 |Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Escort MK 7 01.33.07 7 2
3 Mark Fisher Keith Wheeler Escort 7 01.35.54 15 3
42 |Andrew Fox Jamie Lee Fox BMW 325i 7 01.39.44 30 4
2 Jay Stanley Paul Williams Escort 7 Retired
9 John Thwaites Paul Jenkins Escort RS 7 Retired
70 |Darren Evans Matthew Carrow BMW Compact 7 Retired
Promoted by - results compiled by -
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Promoted by -

FAST IMPRESSIONS LIMITED

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2011
Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. | Stage 1 Car No. | Stage 2

17 12.32 6 13.01

12 12.32 17 13.09

6 12.32 11 13.10

15 12.36 12 13.17

2 12.39 2 13.18

18 12.39 4 13.18

1 12.41 71 13.19

13 12.41 15 13.19

14 12.42 13 13.21

7 12.42 14 13.25

Car No. | Stage 3 Car No. | Stage 4 Car No. | Stage 5
6 12.40 11 12.15 6 12.07
17 12.53 6 12.19 4 12.14
11 12.54 12 12.23 11 12.22
4 12.56 17 12.24 12 12.23
14 13.07 14 12.28 71 12.23
7 13.12 71 12.44 14 12.30
71 13.13 8 12.45 17 12.30
13 13.15 7 12.47 7 12.31
12 13.18 4 12.48 8 12.33
15 13.20 22 12.48 13 12.35
Car No. | Stage 6 Car No. | Stage 7

6 13.51 12 13.35

12 13.57 4 13.53

11 14.06 6 13.55

17 14.11 17 14.00

71 14.13 14 14.02

15 14.18 11 14.04

14 14.21 15 14.08

13 14.25 22 14.23

4 14.27 3 14.23

26 14.30 71 14.26
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